maturiting on June, 2015. The likely scenario is the market curve for Brent and Heating Oil, which
amounted, as of September 30, 2014, US$138.98/bbl and US$120.81/bbl, respectively.

Risk

Exposed

amount
Adverse Scenario Remote

Possible
Adverse
Scenario

-50% -25%
Decrease on the market prices (22,992) (297,429) (139,311)

Heating Oil Oilrent US$69.49/bbl US$104.23/bbl
Brent US$60.41/bbl US$90.61/bbl

90

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

Consolidated Financial Statements / Statements of Value Added 180

GOL Linhas Aéreas Inteligentes S.A.

Notes to the consolidated interim financial information (Continued)

September 30, 2014

(In thousands of Brazilian Reais - R$, except when indicated otherwise)

31. Financial instruments (Continued)

Consolidated (Continued)

ii)   Foreign exchange risk factor

As of September 30, 2014, the Company holds Dollar derivative contracts with a notional value of
US$148,500 with maturity until January, 2015, and a net exchange exposure liability of R$3,152,623 (see
Note 31b). At the current date, the Company adopted the closing exchange rate of R$2.4510/US$ as a
likely scenario, and the impact of the change of 25% and 50% over the current rate, is shown below:

Instruments

Exposed

amount

-50% -25% + 25% +50%

R$1.2255/USD R$1.8383/USD R$3.0638/USD R$3.6765/USD
Liabilities, net (3,121,811) 1,560,906 780,453 (780,453) (1,560,906)
Derivative 2,451 (213,857) (107,188) 106,150 212,819

(3,119,360)* 1,347,049 673,265 (674,303)* (1,348,087)*

(*)  Negative values correspond to net losses expected in the case of U.S. Dollar appreciation.

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

Consolidated Financial Statements / Statements of Value Added 181

III)  Interest risk factor

As of September 30, 2014, the Company holds financial investments and financial liabilities indexed to
several rates, and Libor interest.

In the sensitivity analysis of non-derivative financial instruments it was considered the impacts on yearly
interest of the exposed values as of September 30, 2014 (see Note 19), arising from fluctuations in interest